The report, in its entirety, including all assumptions and limiting conditions, is an integral part 

of and inseparable from this letter. 

It is estimated that the “as is” market value of the fee simple estate in the subject property, as of July 6, 

2023 is: 

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($317,000) 

The following appraisal sets forth the most pertinent data gathered, the techniques employed, and the 

reasoning leading to the opinion of value. The analyses, opinions and conclusions were developed based 

on, and this report has been prepared in conformance with, our interpretation of the guidelines and

[...]

considered to provide a reliable value indication and has been given primary emphasis in the final value 

reconciliation.  

It is estimated that the “as is” market value of the fee simple estate in the subject property, as of July 6, 2023, 

is: 

THREE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($317,000) 

This value is subject to all of the assumptions and limiting conditions stated throughout the report, including 

specific assumptions and limiting conditions.  

ASSUMPTIONS AND LIMITING CONDITIONS 

1. Unless otherwise specifically noted in the body of the report, it is assumed that title to the property or properties appraised is